02-26-20)UZ	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1019927		* * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1	lress of receiving party(ies)
Linear Dynamics, Inc.	Name: Lafarge	, Road Walking
2.14.02	Internal Addres	SS:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🔼 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 400 Lanidex Plaza	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
	City: Parsippany	State: NJ Zip: 07054
Execution Date: December 7, 2001) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the executio	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(6,012,447 5,6	s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? 📮 Yes 🛂 N	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Beth Kotran, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CI	FR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
Internal Address: Goodwin Procter LLP	☐ Enclosed	
	✓ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Seven Becker Farm Road	8. Deposit accour 06-0923	nt number:
City: Roseland State: NJ Zip: 07068	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document. Beth Kotran, Esq.	SHOVE1	December 11, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/25/2002 ARMED1 00000100 060923

01 FC:581

80.00 CH

6012447

ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012590 FRAME: 0638

CONFIRMATORY U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Linear Dynamics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 400 Lanidex Plaza, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest to the patents entitled Heated Mixing Kettle with Dual Acting Agitators, which is the subject of U.S. Patent No. 6,012,447 and Pavement Marking Eradicator, which is the subject of U.S. Patent No. 5,605,381 (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Lafarge Road Marking, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 400 Lanidex Plaza, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective on and as of February 20, 2001, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the to the inventions covered thereby, together with all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to the Patents, and all causes of action (in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present or future infringement of the Patents and the rights thereto, and all rights to past damages relating thereto;

And Assignor also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said inventions and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom.

REEL: 012590 FRAME: 0639

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 1 day of December, 2001.

LINEAR DYNAMICS, INC.

By:

Vice President Finance

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
COUNTY OF MORRIS)ss.:
On this 7 day of DECEMBER, 2001, before me came, who stated that he is the V.P. France of Linear Dynamics, Inc. and acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as the act and deed of Linear Dynamics, Inc. with full authority to do so.
Notary Public
GEORGE BARDI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Explore 2/5/2003

LIBNJ/1073687.1

RECORDED: 02/14/2002

PATENT REEL: 012590 FRAME: 0641